VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

G1 - Race 3
Race (20:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:58:34

10/6/2024-09:00

H B

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/M Color Laps Diff Total Tm BestTm Group Points
1 389 Jeffrey Garrett AS 1967 Ford Mustang Blue 14 20:42.553 1:26.914 1 4
2 17 Herb Hilton AS 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow 14 4.831 20:47.384 1:27.818 1 4
3 19 Jeff Neathery AS-H 1966 Ford Mustang Cot  Green 14 51.546 21:34.099 1:29.428 1 4
4 1 Keith Davidson As 1962 Ford Falcon 2 doo  White 14 54.690 21:37.243 1:30.524 1 4
5 90 William Vaughn BP-H 1986 Ford Shelby Must: Red 9 5 Laps 14:27.294 1:32.234 1 4
Not classified
DNS 51 George Wright BP 1959 Chevrolet corvette  white DNS 1 0
DNS 12 Dion Faucheux BP-H 1966 Ford Mustang White DNS 1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.831 73.011 1:26.914 74.556 389 - Jeffrey Garrett
Orbits
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1 - Race 3 10/6/2024-09:00 .
Race (20:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:58:34
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:34.773 +4.249 9:17:03.809
(389) Jeffrey Garrett 13 1:32423 +1.899 9:18:36.232
1 1:32443 +5.529 9:00:07.392 14 1:35.960 +5.436 9:20:12.192
2 1:29.273 +2.359 9:01:36.665
3 1:30.345 +3.431 9:03:07.010 (90) William Vaughn
4 1:28.608 +1.694 9:04:35.618 1 1:39.229 +6.995 9:00:14.985
5 1:28.332 +1.418 9:06:03.950 2 1:35.553 +3.319 9:01:50.538
6 1:28204 +1.290 9:07:32.154 3 1:35.464 +3.230 9:03:26.002
7 1:27.284 +0.370 9:08:59.438 4 1:34.942 +2.708 9:05:00.944
8 1:26.914 9:10:26.352 5 1:33.935 +1.701 9:06:34.879
9 1:27.481 +0.567 9:11:53.833 6 1:33.145 +0.911 9:08:08.024
10 1:27.424 +0.510 9:13:21.257 7 1:32.234 9:09:40.258
" 1:27.513 +0.599 9:14:48.770 8 1:35.025 +2.791 9:11:15.283
12 1:28.278 +1.364 9:16:17.048 9 1:46.960 +14.726 9:13:02.243
13 1:28461 +1.547 9:17:45.509
14 1:31.993 +5.079 9:19:17.502

(17) Herb Hilton

1 1:33.438 +5.620 9:00:08.805
2 1:30.209 +2.391 9:01:39.014
3 1:29.245 +1.427 9:03:08.259
4 1:28567 +0.749 9:04:36.826
5 1:28.820 +1.002 9:06:05.646
6 1:27.818 9:07:33.464
7 1:28.000 +0.182 9:09:01.464
8 1:28.193 +0.375 9:10:29.657
9 1:28.466 +0.648 9:11:58.123
10 1:27.954 +0.136 9:13:26.077
" 1:28.442 +0.624 9:14:54.519
12 1:29431 +1.613 9:16:23.950
13 1:28.822 +1.004 9:17:52.772
14 1:29.561 +1.743 9:19:22.333
(19) Jeff Neathery
1 1:35.929 +6.501 9:00:11.639
2 1:30.777 +1.349 9:01:42.416
3 1:30.469 +1.041 9:03:12.885
4 1:31.647 +2.219 9:04:44.532
5 1:30.988 +1.560 9:06:15.520
6 1:30.421 +0.993 9:07:45.941
7 1:31.050 +1.622 9:09:16.991
8 1:29.428 9:10:46.419
9 1:30431 +1.003 9:12:16.850
10 1:31.399 +1.971 9:13:48.249
" 1:34.391 +4.963 9:15:22.640
12 1:33433 +4.005 9:16:56.073
13 1:35.772 +6.344 9:18:31.845
14 1:37.203 +7.775 9:20:09.048

(1) Keith Davidson

T T37.144 +6.620 9:00.13.301
2 1:31.792 +1.268 9:01:45.093
3 1:30.764 +0.240 9:03:15.857
4 1:31.884 +1.360 9:04:47.741
5 1:30.835 +0.311 9:06:18.576
6 1:30.524 9:07:49.100
7 1:31.192 +0.668 9:09:20.292
8 1:31.186 +0.662 9:10:51.478
9 1:31.944 +1420 9:1223.422
10 1:32.362 +1.838 9:13:55.784
11 1:33252 +2.728 9:15:29.036
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

Group 1
G1 - Race 3 10/6/2024.09:00 .

Race (20:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:58:34

Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5
389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389
17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Competitors
6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14

389 389 389

1 389 389 389
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Jeffrey Garrett (389)

Herb Hilton (17)

Jeff Neathery (19)

2
3
William Vaughn (90) 4 90 1
Keith Davidson (1) 5 1 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90
- 6
- 7
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